
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 

#6 
 

The County of San Benito (“COUNTY”) and American Medical Response West d/b/a American 

Medical Response (“CONTRACTOR”) enter into this agreement on the date stated next to the 

signatures below. In consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein, the parties agree as follows: 

 

1. Existing Contract. 

a. Initial Contract. 

COUNTY and CONTRACTOR acknowledge that the parties entered into a contract, 

dated October 7, 2014 .   

b. Prior Amendments.  (Check one.) 

[   ] The initial contract previously has not been amended.   

[ X ] The initial contract previously has been amended.  The date(s) of prior 

amendments are as follows: December 16, 2014 (#1); December 15, 2015 (#2); 

December 13, 2016 (#3); January 15, 2019 (#4); January 1, 2020 (#6). 

c. Incorporation of Original Contract. 

The initial contract and any prior amendments to the initial contract (hereafter collectively 

referred to as the “original contract”) are attached to this amendment as Exhibit 1 and 

made a part of this amended contract. 

 

2. Purpose of this Amendment. 

The purpose of this amendment is to change the agreement between the parties in the following 

particulars: 

a. Term of the Contract. (Check one.) 

[X] The term of the original contract is not modified. 

[   ] The term of the original contract (Exhibit 1) is extended from the current 

expiration date of                      , to a new expiration date of                        . 

 

b. Scope of Services. (Check one.) 

[X] The services specified in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are not modified. 

[   ] The services specified in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are modified as 

specified below: (Check one.) 

 [   ]  The services specified in the original contract are modified only as specified       

below: 

c. Payment Terms. (Check one.) 

 

[   ] The payment terms in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are not modified. 

[X ] The payment terms in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are modified as specified 

below:  

Pursuant to provision 9.3, “Rate Increase” of the original agreement, 

beginning January 1, 2016, the 2015 rates will be increased by 3%.  The 

new rates are reflected in Exhibit 2 which are attached to this amendment 

and made a part of the amended contract 

 

 



 

Revised 10/1/07 FORM/Amendment to Contract 

3. Other Terms. 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract (Exhibit 1) which are not changed by this 

amendment shall remain the same. 

 

 

[   ] The payment terms in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are not modified. 

[X ] The payment terms in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are modified as specified 

below:  

Pursuant to provision 9.3, “Rate Increase” of the original agreement, 

beginning January 1, 2020, the 2019 rates will be increased by 20.3%.  

The new rates are reflected in Exhibit 2 which are attached to this 

amendment and made a part of the amended contract 

 

Modified or New Scope of Services: 

(Insert modified or new services.) 

 

• Exhibit C-4:   

 
San Benito County 

Rate Increase Proposal 

 2018-2019 

Rates Proposed Rate $ Change % Change 

Base Rate $2,900.00 $3,489.18 $589.18 20.3% 

Emergency $206.09 $247.96 $41.87 20.3% 

Oxygen $206.09 $247.96 $41.87 20.3% 

Per Mile $61.52 $74.02 $12.50 20.3% 

 

 



 

Revised 10/1/07 FORM/Amendment to Contract 

CONTRACTOR 

 

 

    

 

Name/Title: Thomas Wagner, President, West Region Date 

 

COUNTY 

San Benito County Board of Supervisors 

 

 

    

 

Mark Medina, Chair  Date 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 

San Benito County Counsel’s Office 

 

 

 

    

 Date 

 

 


